File No. 10/43/2005-CLB GOVERNMENT OF INDIA COMPANY LAW BOARD

Paryavaran Bhawan, 3rd Floor, B-Block, C.G.O. Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110 003.

Dated: 31/05/2014

ORDER

Justice Shri D.R. Deshmukh, Hon'ble Chairman, Company Law Board is proceeding on leave and shall not be available at headquarter from 05/06/2014 to 11/07/2014.

- 2. During his absence, all urgent and mentioning matters pertaining to the Principal Bench, New Delhi and New Delhi Bench presided by him shall be heard by Shri B.S.V. Prakash Kumar, Judicial Member, CLB, New Delhi Bench in addition to his existing work. In the absence of Shri B.S.V. Prakash Kumar, Judicial Member, CLB, New Delhi Bench all such matters shall be dealt with by Shri A. K. Tripathi, Judicial Member, CLB, Mumbai Bench who shall only in such eventuality, camp at New Delhi on every Thursday and Friday till 11.07.2014.
- 3. In the absence of Shri Dhan Raj, Technical Member, New Delhi Bench, all urgent and mentioning matters pertaining to Court No. 3 shall be heard and dealt with by Shri B.S.V. Prakash Kumar, Judicial Member, CLB, New Delhi Bench in addition to his existing work. In his absence, all such matters shall be dealt with, by Shri A. K. Tripathi, Judicial Member, CLB, Mumbai Bench camping at New Delhi on every Thursday and Friday till 11.07.2014.
- 4. Only on receiving of advance intimation from by Shri B.S.V. Prakash Kumar, Judicial Member, CLB, New Delhi Bench, Shri A. K. Tripathi, Judicial Member, CLB, Mumbai Bench shall camp at New Delhi on every Thursday and Friday till 11.07.2014 for the above purpose.
- This Order shall be in force from 05th June 2014 to 11th July 2014.

By order of the Company Law Board

(P.K. Malhotra)

al Later

Secretary, Company Law Board

Tele: 24363451

- Shri B.S.V. Prakash Kumar, Judicial Member, New Delhi Bench.
- 2. Shri Dhan Raj, Technical Member, New Delhi Bench.
- 3. Shri A. K. Tripathi, Judicial Member, CLB, Mumbai Bench.
- 4. P.A. to Hon'ble Chairman.
- 5. Bench Officers, CLB, Principal Bench/New Delhi Bench/Mumbai Bench.
- Notice Board.
- 7. CLB Website.